
Kansas Wesleyan (4-9) -vs- Northwestern College (11-3)
3/7/2014 at Tucson, Ariz. (Kino Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Piocos, Matt (3-1)
Loss: Ebersole,Michael (1-3)
HBP: Piocos, Matt
PB: None
 
Start: 04:00pm   Time: 01:46   Attendance: 134   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kansas Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 5 2
Northwestern College 2 0 1 0 0 3 X 6 12 1

Kansas Wesleyan 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cratsenberg,Drew lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Sadaoui,Omar ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Pollard,Alex cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wagner,Kyle rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rosenthal,Jeremy 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cunningham,Thomas 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Eastep,Dalton dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
McGovern,Michael 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elliott,JR c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Conaway,Thomas pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ebersole,Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 2 2 3 3

2B: Cratsenberg,Drew (1); Cunningham,Thomas (1)
CS: Cratsenberg,Drew (1)
HBP: Elliott,JR (1)
E: Sadaoui,Omar (1); Wagner,Kyle (1)

Northwestern College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Linn, Micah cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
Groskreutz, Cody ss 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Wheeler, Skyler 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Bloemendaal, Davis c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Rolls, Brett pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Peschon, Mitch rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Okada, Gavin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Melonas, Nikko lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Widener, Erik 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
McBride, Collin dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Schultz, Tony dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Piocos, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Forbes, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 12 5 3 0 7

2B: Groskreutz, Cody (1); Bloemendaal, Davis (1)
E: Groskreutz, Cody (1)

Kansas Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ebersole,Michael (L, 1-3) 6.0 12 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 28 31 4 11 —
Totals 12 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 28 31 4 11

Northwestern College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Piocos, Matt (W, 3-1) 6.0 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 20 22 11 4 —
Forbes, Alec 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 —
Totals 5 4 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 25 28 11 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 1st KWU NOR
CratsenbergD popped up to 1b. 0 0
Sadaoui,O. flied out to cf. 0 0
Pollard,A. struck out swinging. 0 0

Northwestern College - Top of 1st KWU NOR
Linn, M. singled to left field. 0 0
Groskreutz walked; Linn, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Wheeler, S. flied out to rf; Linn, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Bloemendaal reached on an error by ss; Groskreutz advanced to second; Linn, M. scored. 0 1
Peschon, M. singled to left field, RBI; Bloemendaal advanced to second; Groskreutz scored, unearned. 0 2
Okada, G. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Peschon, M. out on the play. 0 2

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 2nd KWU NOR
Wagner,K. popped up to 1b. 0 2
Rosenthal,J. lined out to ss. 0 2
Cunningham,T walked. 0 2
Eastep,D. grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Northwestern College - Top of 2nd KWU NOR
Melonas, N. walked. 0 2
Widener, E. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Melonas, N. out on the play. 0 2
McBride, C. walked. 0 2
Linn, M. reached on a fielder's choice; McBride, C. out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 3rd KWU NOR
McGovern,M. grounded out to ss. 0 2
Elliott,JR grounded out to 3b. 0 2
CratsenbergD singled to right field. 0 2
CratsenbergD out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Northwestern College - Top of 3rd KWU NOR
Groskreutz singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf. 0 2
Wheeler, S. grounded out to ss; Groskreutz advanced to third. 0 2
Bloemendaal doubled to left center, RBI; Groskreutz scored. 0 3
Peschon, M. popped up to 2b. 0 3
Okada, G. flied out to rf. 0 3

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 4th KWU NOR
Sadaoui,O. struck out looking. 0 3
Pollard,A. popped up to 2b. 0 3
Wagner,K. popped up to 2b. 0 3

Northwestern College - Top of 4th KWU NOR
Melonas, N. singled to center field. 0 3
Widener, E. singled to left field; Melonas, N. advanced to second. 0 3
McBride, C. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Widener, E. advanced to second; Melonas, N. out at third p
to 3b.

0 3

Linn, M. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; McBride, C. out on the play. 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 5th KWU NOR
Rosenthal,J. flied out to rf. 0 3
Cunningham,T flied out to lf. 0 3
Eastep,D. flied out to lf. 0 3

Northwestern College - Top of 5th KWU NOR
Groskreutz flied out to cf. 0 3
Wheeler, S. singled to left center. 0 3
Bloemendaal reached on a fielder's choice; Wheeler, S. out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Rolls, B. pinch ran for Bloemendaal. 0 3
Peschon, M. singled to third base; Rolls, B. advanced to second. 0 3
Okada, G. grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 6th KWU NOR
Bloemendaal to c for Rolls, B.. 0 3
McGovern,M. flied out to cf. 0 3
Elliott,JR hit by pitch. 0 3
Conaway,T. pinch ran for Elliott,JR. 0 3
CratsenbergD doubled down the lf line; Conaway,T. advanced to third. 0 3
Sadaoui,O. grounded out to ss, RBI; CratsenbergD advanced to third; Conaway,T. scored. 1 3
Pollard,A. reached on an error by ss; CratsenbergD scored, unearned. 2 3
Wagner,K. popped up to 3b. 2 3

Northwestern College - Top of 6th KWU NOR
Elliott,JR to c for Conaway,T.. 2 3
Melonas, N. grounded out to ss. 2 3
Widener, E. singled to center field. 2 3
Rolls, B. pinch ran for Widener, E.. 2 3
Schultz, T. to dh for McBride, C.. 2 3
Schultz, T. singled to center field; Rolls, B. advanced to second. 2 3
Linn, M. reached on a fielder's choice; Schultz, T. out at second ss to 2b; Rolls, B. advanced to third. 2 3
Groskreutz doubled to right field, RBI; Linn, M. advanced to third; Rolls, B. scored. 2 4
Wheeler, S. singled to left field, 2 RBI; Groskreutz scored; Linn, M. scored. 2 6
Bloemendaal grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 6

Kansas Wesleyan - Top of 7th KWU NOR
Widener, E. to 2b for Rolls, B.. 2 6
Forbes, A. to p for Piocos, M.. 2 6
Rosenthal,J. singled to left field. 2 6
Cunningham,T doubled to right field; Rosenthal,J. advanced to third. 2 6
Eastep,D. singled to center field, RBI; Cunningham,T advanced to third; Rosenthal,J. scored. 3 6
McGovern,M. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Eastep,D. out on the play; Cunningham,T scored. 4 6
Elliott,JR walked. 4 6
CratsenbergD struck out swinging. 4 6

Northwestern College - Top of 7th KWU NOR


